IJSRD - International Journal for Scientific Research & Development| Vol. 9, Issue 9, 2021 | ISSN (online): 2321-0613
All rights reserved by www.ijsrd.com 166
Pushover Analysis With and Without Infill Stiffness Consideration in
Two Different Zones
Shivam Pandey1 Neeraj Jain2
1M-Tech Scholar 2Assistant Professor
1,2Department of Civil Engineering
1,2RNTU, Bhopal, India

below:
 Each bay length      = 4 m (c/c in both direction)
 Each floor height    = 3m
SL
No
Frame Title
Seismic
Zone
No. of
Storey
No.
of
Bays
Frame
Type
1 5B10S-BF-III III 10 5 BARE
2 5B12S-BF-III III 12 5 BARE
3 5B14S-BF-III III 14 5 BARE
4 6B10S-BF-III III 10 6 BARE
5 6B12S-BF-III III 12 6 BARE
6 6B14S-BF-III III 14 6 BARE
7 7B10S-BF-III III 10 7 BARE
8 7B12S-BF-III III 12 7 BARE
9 7B14S-BF-III III 14 7 BARE
Table 1: Details of RCMC Frames without Infill in Zone-III
Sl
No
Frame

WITH
INFILL
Table 2: Details of RCMC Frames with Infill in Zone-III
Sl
No
Frame Title
Seismic
Zone
No. of
Storey
No.
of
Bays
Frame
Type
1 5B10S-BF-IV IV 10 5 BARE
2 5B12S-BF-IV IV 12 5 BARE
3 5B14S-BF-IV IV 14 5 BARE
4 6B10S-BF-IV IV 10 6 BARE
5 6B12S-BF-IV IV 12 6 BARE
6 6B14S-BF-IV IV 14 6 BARE
7 7B10S-BF-IV IV 10 7 BARE
8 7B12S-BF-IV IV 12 7 BARE
9 7B14S-BF-IV IV 14 7 BARE
Table 3: Details of RCMC Frames without Infill in Zone-IV
Sl
No
Frame